
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000.
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 06:55:15 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_042549__dat00.bin

        

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -989
 
 mx: 879
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 15.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3165
 
 mx: 3139
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 42.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2311
 
 mx: 3154
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 49.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000.  Part 1/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 06:55:26 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_042549__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -989
 
 mx: 879
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 17.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3165
 
 mx: 3139
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 51.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1890
 
 mx: 1944
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 52.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000.  Part 63/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 06:55:27 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_042549__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -744
 
 mx: 769
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 18.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -808
 
 mx: 1093
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 44.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2234
 
 mx: 3154
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 61.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000.  Part 81/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 06:55:28 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_042549__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -670
 
 mx: 751
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 17.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2745
 
 mx: 2870
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 50.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2139
 
 mx: 2153
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 52.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000.  Part 70/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 06:55:29 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_042549__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -656
 
 mx: 449
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 16.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -420
 
 mx: 431
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 42.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2311
 
 mx: 1704
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 55.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000.  Part 20/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 06:55:30 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_042549__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -522
 
 mx: 507
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 16.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -684
 
 mx: 493
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 42.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2221
 
 mx: 2307
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 56.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000.  Part 8/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 06:55:31 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_042549__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -524
 
 mx: 391
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 16.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -346
 
 mx: 499
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 42.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1557
 
 mx: 2050
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 56.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000.  Part 129/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 06:55:32 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_042549__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -550
 
 mx: 447
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 16.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -636
 
 mx: 903
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 41.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1158
 
 mx: 1972
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 51.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000.  Part 16/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 06:55:33 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_042549__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -455
 
 mx: 617
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 17.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1028
 
 mx: 759
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 45.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1890
 
 mx: 1512
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 57.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000.  Part 128/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 06:55:34 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_042549__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -319
 
 mx: 475
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 15.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -296
 
 mx: 290
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 40.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1795
 
 mx: 1823
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 51.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000.  Part 127/144
 

 Processed Fri Apr  3 06:55:35 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150403_042549__dat00.bin

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-03T04:25:50.276.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -69
 
 mx: 39
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 14.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -152
 
 mx: 120
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 40.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -133
 
 mx: 81
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 45.7


